Luther

PRESS RELEASE

July 3rd, 2008

Luther Supports SE Foundation

Essen, July 3rd, 2008 – KNAUF INTERFER AG, Essen, has changed its legal form into a Societas Europea (SE) through merger by absorption of an Austrian subsidiary. The company has been advised by Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft.

With more than 30 subsidiaries and offices throughout Germany and Europe, Knauf Interfer is one of the leading independent steel processing, service and distribution companies. The company has about 1.700 employees at home and abroad. Plans for further expansion on the European Market caused Knauf Interfer to change its legal form into a SE (Societas Europaea).

Luther has advised on all corporate and labor law related matters regarding the organization and formation of KNAUF INTERFER SE. Among others, Luther supported the formation of a "special negotiation committee" and led subsequent negotiations. Luther, moreover, coordinated the international consulting team from six European countries.

For KNAUF INTERFER:

Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft, Essen: Dr. Arnd Becker (Partner), Bastian Laue (both Corporate Law), Axel Braun (Partner), Dr. Mark Oelmüller (both Labor Law)

In addition:

Karasek Wietrzyk Rechtsanwälte, Austria (Member of PMLG)

Gobert, Fest & Partner, Hungary (Member of PMLG) Weinhold Legal, Czech Republic Domanski Zakrzewski Palinka, Poland Holland van Gijzen, The Netherlands

Brief Profile of Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH

The firm Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH employs approximately 280 lawyers and tax advisors in Germany and operates in all economically relevant fields of legal and tax advice, with its own offices at 13 German locations, as well as in Brussels, Budapest, Istanbul, Shanghai and Singapore. Its clients include medium-sized enterprises and large corporations, as well as the public sector. Luther is part of the PMLG international group of law firms (Pinsent Masons Luther Group) and is the German member of Taxand, a worldwide network of independent tax firms.

Further information is available at: www.luther-lawfirm.com

Press contact

Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH Annette von Frankenberg Brückenstrasse 2 50667 Köln Tel: +49 221 9937 18013 E-Mail: annette.von.frankenberg@luther-lawfirm.com